FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-60001.0311USII/M\$302493.1

	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or o	topy mercor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Alas	Simmons	Microsoft Corporation	
2) Benoit Barabe		One Microsoft Way	
3) Peter Engrav		Redmond, Washington 98052	
		Iteamone, washington your	
4) Christopher Pratley 5) Owen Braun			
6) Kentaro Urata			
o) Kem	iaro Oraia		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	f conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
Security Agreement			
	er:		
Execution D	Date: September 21, 2004		
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s): 10/780,366 filed Feb.	ruary 17, 2004	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A Dotant A	A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatchi A	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name:	Murrell W. Blackburn, Esq.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐	
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 2903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903 404.954.5100	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statemen	nt and signature:		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	W. Blackburn Y Muneli V		
Name of Pe	rson Signing S	ignature Date (
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum≄at: 3	
	Do ποι definich	dús portion	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0954

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date February 17, 2004 Owen Braun, Kentaro Urata Attorney's Docket No.60001.0311USI1

Title: WRITING GUIDE FOR A FREE-FORM DOCUMENT EDITOR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignors:

004 12:06PM

Alex Simmons 18503 NE 25th Street Redmond, Washington 98052

Benoit Barabe 7703 Douglas Avenue SE Snoqualmie, Washington 98065

Peter Engrav 2600 2nd Avenue, #1802 Seattle, Washington 98121

Assignee: Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

Christopher Pratley 443 Halladay Street

Seattle, Washington 98109

Owen Braun 626 13th Avenue East. #A Seattle, Washington 98102

Kentaro Urata 11902 93rd Lane, NE, #10-103 Kirkland, Washington 98034

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled " WRITING GUIDE FOR A FREE-FORM DOCUMENT EDITOR," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above:

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

> PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0955

M&G Docket No. 60001.0311USI1 Microsoft Docket No. 302493.1

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Benoît Barabe

Peter Engrav

Peter Engrav

Christopher Pratley

Pate

Owen Braun

9/21/2004

File The Files

Alex Simmons

Benoît Barabe

File The Files

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Benoît Barabe

File The Files

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmons

Peter Engrav

Peter Engrav

The Files

Alex Simmons

Alex Simmo

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0956

Kentaro Urata